

Govt. of West Bengal IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE TEESTA BARRAGE PROJECT

Office of the Sub-Divisional officer

Teesta Barrage Sub- Division No-IV GAZALDOBA, Jalpaiguri

Memo No. 440 Dated: 30.12.2016

1st Corrigendum

CORRIGENDUM Notice for CANCELLATION of **NIQ No. WBIW / SDO / TBSD-IV / NIQ - 03 / 2016-17**, circulated vide this **office Memo No. 401 dt. 16/12/2016**.

NIQ No. WBIW / SDO / TBSD-IV/NIQ No. -03/2016-17

Name of the Work: "Supplying of Skilled Manpower (Gauge Readers) for Teesta

Barrage operation at Control Room of Teesta Barrage, Gazaldoba, P.S – Bhaktinagar, Dist. – Jalpaiguri for 365 (Three hundred Sixty

five) days."

Due to insufficient number of Quotation Paper i.e 01(one) no. Seal quotation found in the N.I.Q Quotation Box, on 29.12.2016 at 3-40 PM for the above mention work.

Hence the above mention quotation is hereby cancelled by the undersigned.

Sub-Divisional Officer

Teesta Barrage Sub- Division No. -IV Gazaldoba, Jalpaiguri

Date: 30.12.16

Memo No. 440/12

Copy submitted for favour of kind information to the :-

- 1. Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Rd. Siliguri.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Siliguri.
- 4. Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Manbari, Jalpaiguri.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Manabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 6. Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No. I, II, III Oodlabari/ Gazaldoba, Jalpaiguri.
- 7. Sub-Divisional Officer, Information & Cultural Affiars Department Jalpaiguri.
- 8. Divisional Account Officer, Grade –I, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 9. Divisional Estimator, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 10. Office Notice Board.

-Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Barrage Sub- Division No. -IV

'eesta Barrage Sub- Division No. -**IV** Gazaldoba, Jalpaiguri.